DocuSign Envelope ID: 72F62017-81 E1-4BDD-BBA?/\\;E1AB1AA935

FORM 202 Rey, 09/1 STATE OF IDAHO dent. No. 65~21880
RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APR 06 2020 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

1. NameEo applicarlmt(s) Gregory Schweiger and Leslieann Schweiger Phone 208-631-9245
Name connector (check one): and [Jor [ andlor
Mailing address 2930 Nearpoint Drive City Anchorage
State AK ZIp 99507 Email ladingers@gmail.com
2. Name of representative, if any SPF Water Engineering Phone 208-383-4140
Mailing address 300 E. Mallard Dr. City Boise
State ID ZIp 83706 Email lgraves@spfwater.com

a. [ Send all correspondence for this application to the representative and not to the applicant OR
Send original correspondence to the applicant and copies to the representative.

b. The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR
[0 The representative is authorized to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Attorney or other documentation.

Source of water supply Ground Water which is a tributary of

Location of point(s) of diversion:
Govt

Twp Rge | Sec Lot Ya Ya Ya County Source Local name or tag #
5N 1w 8 NE | SW Ada Ground Water D0048008
5N 1w 8 NE | SW Ada Ground Water future well

5. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount ____0.04cfs  for Domestic purposes from __ 11 to _12/31 (both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per year) o

Amount ___0.18cfs  for Irrigation purposes from _ 31 to 1115 (both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)

(cfs or acre-feet per year)
6. Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) __9-22  cubic feet per second (cfs) and/or (b) acre-feet per year (af).

7. Proposed diverting works: o _
a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source. EXisting well, pump, pressurized system

b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir capacity
acre-feet. If the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For
dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application
for Construction or Enlargement of a New or Existing Dam. Application required? [] Yes [J No
c. Proposed well diameter is 6 inches; proposed depth of well is 650 feet.
d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought? [J Yes No

e. If well is already drilled, when? __8/3/2007 . qrjjling firm SOS Well Drilling :
well was drilled for (well owner) Bond Campbell Construction ; Drilling Permit No. Yell report attached

For Department Use _
Received by V\T Date m/wfwu; Time _1:5%9pmw_ Preliminary check by \ S

Fee $ _% 251 )®” _ Receipted by VI Receipt No. _LJOY &1 7744 Date _Q:}ZC&/Z.QLQ_




DocuSign Envelope ID: 72F62017-81E1-4BDD-B8A? F1AB1AA935

8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9):

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW.
Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock.
Municipal; must complete and attach the Municipal Water Right Application Checklist.
Domestic; show number of households 1 home
Other; describe fully.

® a 0o T

9. Description of place of use:

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place
of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

TWP | RGE | SEC NE W SW SE TOTALS
NE NW SwW SE NE NW SW SE NE NwW SW SE NE NW | Sw SE
5N | 1W | 8 9 9
D
Total number of acres to be irrigated: 9

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. Include water delivered by a municipality,
canal company, or irrigation district. If this application is for domestic purposes, do you intend to use this water, water from
another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping? None

11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? Applicants
b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? Applicants
c. Ifthe property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make
this filing:

12. Describe your proposal in narrative form, and provide additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional

pages if necessary. Water bearing zone to be appropriated is from 450 to 650 feet. Applicant may deepen existing

well that is currently 570 feet deep. Place of use is located within Lot 8, Block 1, Colton Ranch Subdivision.

13. Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is _5__ years (minimum 1 year).

14. MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED - Attach an 8%" x 11" map or maps clearly identifying the proposed point of
diversion, place of use, section #, township & range. The map scale shall not be less than two (2) inches equal to one (1)
mile.

The information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge. | understand that any willful

misrepresentations made in this application may result in rejection of the application or cancellation of an approval.
DocuSigned by:

Gruary Pad, Sdhuveiny 3/17/2020 | 12:32 Aﬁ(}mmwm 3/17/2020 | 12:55 AM P
ignalaresafApplicant  © %;gggugj&pph nt

Gregory Paul Schweiger 1eann Schweiger
Print Name (and title, if applicable) Print Name (and title, if applicable)

Application for Permit Page 2
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@ SPF WATER

300 East Mallard Drive, Suite 350
Boise, Idaho 83706
Tel (208) 383-4140 Fax (208) 383-4156

Gregory & Leslieann Schweiger
Application for Permit

- Proposed Irrigation (9 acres)

Absolute Scale: 1:5,000

@ Proposed Well (existing) 0 250 0
[ A=———




3. LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Sketch map location must agree with written location
N

Water Quality test or comments:

2 B
DocuSign Envelope ID: 72F62017-81E1-4BDD-B8A? Z1AB1AA935
L& ' 84 90U3
Office Use Only
Cormm 2387 IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES  |Inspected by
3/95-C96 WELL DRILLER’S REPORT ke e
1. DRILLING PERMITNO. __ - - - . 11. WELL TESTS: e
Other IDWR No. D0048008 [ Pump Bailer [X Air [T] Flowing Artesian
2. OWNER: |_Yicld gal/min. | wn Pumpinelevel | Time ]
Name Bond Campbell Construction 40 360' 1 Hr
Address 1150 E Ustick Road _
City Meridian State ID___ Zip 83646 Water Temp, Bottom hole temp.

Depth first Water Encountered 455'
12. LITHOLOGIC LOG: (Describe repairs or abandonment)

[ LI ] Twp5 North[X or South []
- Water
w EEEE E :ge. _sl EaStm D N;r l/rlesstwaim Bore | From | To | Remarks:Lithology, Water Quality & Temp. | YI N
ec. Lo
u Ii Jl]. — Tatres TV acres %0 actes 10 0 18 Brown Sand & Clay/ gravel strips |
. Gov't | C ADA 6 18 70 Brown Sandstone/clay strips
s ov't lot ounty 6 |70 | 205 | Brown Clay
Lat:43:47:078 Long;116:29:173 6 205 | 215 | Gray, brown & clear sand [
Address of Well Site 10707 W Colton Lane 6 215 | 230 | Brown Clay
City Eagle 6 230 | 250 | Brown clay wistrips ot sand
{Give al least name of rond + Distance to Road or Lanzmk) r3 250 | 280 | Gray sandstone / packed sand ’
Lt. 8 BIk. Sub. Name Colton Ranch 6 280 [ 340 | Brown sandstone/ claystone strips
6 340 | 360 | Brown clay w/hard strips
4. USE: 6 360 | 418 | Brown hard claystone R
X -Domestic [] Municipal ] Monitor [] Irrigation 6 418 | 455 | Brown sand wistrips of sandstone
(] Thermal [J Injection [ Other 6 455 | 465 | Coarse sand & gravel (trace)
5. TYPE OF WORK check all that apply {(Replacement etc.) 3 265 1471 | Brown hard sandstone
X New Well [] Modify [[] Abandonment [] Other =
6. DRILL METHOD 6 471 | 478 | Blue clay
X Air Rotary [] Cable [ ] Mud Rotary [] Other 2 :zg :zg grave[ 7 S:nd i (dirty) I:
7. SEALING PROCEDURES fown san (dirty) _
SEAL/FILTER PACK AMOUNT | METHOD 6 480 | 560 | Coarse sand w/blue clay strips /grav
Material From | To | Sacksor 6 560 | 567 | Blue claystone
Pounds 6 567 | 570 | Quartz coarse sand
IBentoniet 0 18 15 Sacks Overbore
Was drive shoe used? DAY [J N Shoe Depth(s) 564 D AE v
Was drive shoe seal tested? [ Y [ N How? TEEMETVEY
8. CA§!E!§£LINE§:
i ap From | To | Gaugel Materig! Casing Lincr Welded Threaded AUG i ) 2?!3?
6 +2 1564 1250 | st X O ® 0O
O 0O a ad WATER B=SOURCES
O 0O M 0 WZ3TERN REG:ON
Length of Headpipe Length of Tailpipe
9. PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Completed Depth;_570 (Measurable)

[0 Perforations Method

[0 Screens Screen Type

From | To | Slot Size | Number Diamctcgl Materiall Casing__ Liner
O O
O 0

10. STATIC WATER LEVEL OR ARTESIAN

PRESSURE:

400 fi. below ground Artesian Pressure Ib

Depth flow encountered 567 _ft. Describe access port or control

devices:

Date: Started 07/23/07  Completed 08/03/07

13. DRILLER’S CERTIFICATION
I/We certify that all minimum well construction standards were
complied with at the time the rig was removed.

Firm Name SOS Welldrilling & PumpCo Firm No.

212

Firm omlan&@é_{ém Date I -5¢/)

Supervisor or Operator Date
(Sign once if Firm Official & Operator)

Date: §/6/2007 Time:2:37 PM







State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN Region ¢ 2735 W AIRPORT WAY « BOISE, ID 83705-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190 « Fax: (208)334-2348 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director
May 1, 2020

LESLIEANN SCHWEIGER
GREGORY SCHWEIGER
9930 NEARPOINT DR
ANCHORAGE, AK 99507-1207

RE: Application for Permit No. 63-34880
Dear Applicant(s):

The Department of Water Resources has received your water right application. Please
refer to the number referenced above in all future correspondence regarding this
application.

A legal notice of the application has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the
IDAHO STATESMAN on 5/7/2020 and 5/14/2020. Protests to this application may be
submitted for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication.

If the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of each protest. All protests must be
resolved before the application can be considered for approval. If the protest(s) cannot be
resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the
matter.

If the application is not protested, the Department will process your application and notify
you of any action taken on the application. If your application is approved, the Department
will send you a copy of the permit.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application.

Sincerely,

ensie Thorneycroft
Administrative Assistant



Thorneycroft, Kensie

From: Thorneycroft, Kensie

Sent: Friday, May 01, 2020 9:16 AM

To: 'BOI Legals'

Subject: Ada Legal Notices

Attachments: Coverletter.docx; LegalNotice.docx
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Good Morning Legal Clerk,

| am sending you the new legal notices, please send confirmation to my email.
Please see the attached ad for publication on 05/07/2020 and 05/14/2020.
Please confirm these are okay to publish as shown.

Kensie Thorneycroft

Administrative Assistant 1

Idaho Dept. of Water Resources
208-334-2190



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN Region * 2735 W AIRPORT WAY + BOISE, ID 83705-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190 » Fax: (208)334-2348 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director
May 1, 2020

LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT
IDAHO STATESMAN

PO BOX 40

BOISE, ID 83707

RE: Application for Amendment of Permit No. 2-10516
Transfer No. 84018
Water Right No(s). 63-33371, 63-34888
Application for Permit No. 63-34880, 63-34883

Dear Legal Notice Department:

Please publish the enclosed legal notice on the dates indicated (once a week for two
consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates,
please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the
publication bill. Please send the affidavit and bill to this office before 5/26/2020. Your
cooperation is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Kensie Thorneycroft
Administrative Assistant

Enclosure(s)



The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:
63-34880

LESLIEANN SCHWE!GER

GREGORY SCHWEIGER

9930 NEARPOINT DR

ANCHORAGE, AK 99507-1207

(2) Point of Diversion NESW S8 TO5N R01W ADA County Source GROUND WATER
Use: DOMESTIC 01/01 to 12/31 0.04 CFS

Use: IRRIGATION 03/01 to 11/150.18 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.22 CFS

Date Filed: 04-06-2020

Place Of Use: DOMESTIC,IRRIGATION

TO5N RO1W S8 NESW

Total Acres: 9

Water bearing zone to be appropriated is from 450 to 650 feet.

Domestic use is for one home in Colton Ranch Subdivision Lot 8 & 9 Block 1.

63-34883

CITY OF MERIDIAN

33 E BROADWAY AVE STE 206

MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2619

Point of Diversion SENW S10 TO3N RO1W ADA County Source GROUND WATER
Use: AESTHETIC STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 158.5 AF

Use: RECREATION STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 158.5 AF

Use: IRRIGATION 03/01 to 11/15 0.15 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.15 CFS, 158.5 AF

Date Filed: 04-08-2020

Place Of Use: AESTHETIC STORAGE,RECREATION STORAGE
TO3N RO1W S10 SWNE,SENW

Place Of Use: IRRIGATION

TO3N RO1W S10 NWNE,SWNE,SENW

Total Acres: 14 within a 23 acre permissible place of use

Water bearing zone to be appropriated is from 50 to 250 feet.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER NO. 84018

CITY OF MERIDIAN, 33 E BROADWAY AVE STE 206, MERIDIAN, ID 83642-2619 has filed Application No. 84018 for changes
to the following water rights within ADA County(s): Right No(s). 63-33371, 63-34888; to see a full description of these rights
and the proposed transfer, please see https://research.idwr.idaho.gov/apps/waterrights/querynewtransfers. The purpose of the
transfer is to change a portion of the above rights as follows: The City of Meridian recently acquired Fuller Park located in western
Ada County. The City filed transfer no. 84018 to add a point of diversion and change ownership of water rights covering the
irrigation of the park. The water rights are supplemental to irrigation provided by Nampa & Meridian Irrigation District, and the new
point of diversion will be a new well drilled within the park. Water bearing zone to be appropriated is 50 to 250 feet.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF WATER PERMIT

2-10516

124 DEGREES LLC, 2900 NICHOLS ST, SAN DIEGO, CA 92106-3425 filed an application to amend permit no. 2-10516 on 03-
23-2020 to amend a water permit no. 2-10516 with a 2016 priority from the Snake River totaling 16.2 cfs/4324.9 AFA for wildlife and
recreational use. The permit provides wildlife/recreation and wildlife/recreation storage water for property located approx. 1.5 miles
southeast of Hammett, ID on Schoffs Island. The applicant proposes to amend the permit to add a point of diversion across from the
island, decrease the place of use on the island and move those acres to land north of the island, decrease the period of use to
seasonal, and decrease the volume of water.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Western
office at (208)334-2190; or for a full description of the right(s), please see
https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch\WWRAJSearchAWRADJSearch.aspx. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho
Code § 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources,
Western Region, 2735 W AIRPORT WAY, BOISE ID 83705-5082 together with a protest fee of $25.00 for each application on or
before 5/26/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

GARY SPACKMAN, Director Published on 5/7/2020 and 5/14/2020



Q) SPF WATER
% ENGINEERING

RECEIVED
April 2, 2020 APR 0 6 2020

ESTERN REGION
Patrick Kelly

Western Region Water Right Supervisor

Idaho Department of Water Resources

2735 Airport Way

Boise, ID 83705

Subject: Application for Permit— Gregory Schweiger and Leslieann Schweiger

Dear Patrick,

On behalf of Gregory Schweiger and Leslieann Schweiger, enclosed please find an
application for permit proposing appropriation of groundwater for irrigation and
domestic purposes on a 10-acre parcel with an existing home in northwest Ada County.
The application seeks 0.18 cfs for irrigation of 9 acres and 0.04 cfs for domestic use.
One existing well and one future well are proposed. A filing fee check for $250 is
included based on a 0.22 cfs diversion rate.

Note that the application includes electronic signatures. | have included an email from
Nick Miller agreeing to the use of electronic signatures for this application.

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,
%

F’fTerry M. Scanlan, P.E., P.G.

Enclosures: Application, $250 Filing Fee

Cc:  Gregory and Leslieann Schweiger

SPF file number: 1547.0010

300 E. Mallard Drive, Sulite 350, Boise, ldaho 83706 Tel: 208-383-4140 Fax: 208-383-4156



